2022 Regular Session

HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 125

BY REPRESENTATIVES STEFANSKI AND BEAULLIEU

A RESOLUTION

To commend Martin Petitjean Elementary School in Rayne for its Leader in Me program and recognition as a Leader in Me Legacy School.

WHEREAS, Martin Petitjean Elementary School has been recognized as a Leader in Me Legacy School for its commitment and dedication to a strong leadership culture that unlocks the highest potential of its students, faculty, staff, families, and community; and

WHEREAS, Leader in Me Legacy Schools are those schools that have committed themselves to meeting the highest standards of Leader in Me; these schools must have maintained a Lighthouse School Certification for a minimum of eight years; and

WHEREAS, additionally, as a Legacy School, Martin Petitjean Elementary has also exhibited innovation and a degree of sustained growth in meeting Lighthouse criteria; the school has also made and continues to make distinctive contributions to the Leader in Me community and the education community at large; and

WHEREAS, Martin Petitjean Elementary is most deserving of the highest recognition for its incredible accomplishments.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the House of Representatives of the Legislature of Louisiana does hereby commend Martin Petitjean Elementary School in Rayne for its Leader in Me program and recognition as a Legacy School and does hereby extend sincerest wishes for the continued growth of the school and the sustained success of its students.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this Resolution be transmitted to the principal of Martin Petitjean Elementary School.